

Parkland County

53109A Highway 779 Parkland County, Alberta T7Z 1R1 Parklandcounty.com

Meeting Agenda

Council

Mayor Allan Gamble
Council Member Kristina Kowalski
Council Member Sally Kucher-Johnson
Council Member Phyllis Kobasiuk
Council Member Natalie Birnie
Council Member Rob Wiedeman
Council Member Allan Hoefsloot

Thursday, March 3, 2022

9:00 AM

River Cree Resort, Edmonton, Alberta

Strategic Planning Meeting

VISION:

One Parkland: Powerfully Connected

- 1. CALL TO ORDER (Mayor)
- 2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA (Mayor)
- 3. CLOSED SESSION
- 3.1 RFD 22-053 Closed Session

Proposed Motion

That Council convene in closed session pursuant to Section 197 of the Municipal Government Act to meet in private to discuss matters protected from disclosure by Sections 21 and 24 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Sponsors: Gamble

3.2 PRE 22-009 Governance and Future Planning

FOIP Section 21 - Disclosure harmful to intergovernmental relations

FOIP Section 24 - Advice from officials

Sponsors: Swain

3.3 RFD 22-052 Regular Session

Proposed Motion

That Council revert to regular meeting session.

Sponsors: Gamble

4. BUSINESS ARISING FROM CLOSED SESSION

5.. CLOSE OF MEETING